Divison: Senior

Award: Sheep/Goats Individuals
Contestant

Rank
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Award: Sheep/Goats Teams
Rank
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11
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17
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ID
645
545
842
644
643
543
654
752
75
541
734
624
713
641
605
714
622
742
625
692

Mason Weadock
Callahan Grund
Kyle Vehige

Jack Redifer

Will Gibson

Malt Marion
Garrett Tuck

Will Taylor

Tyler Pickinpaugh
Brooke Jensen
Tyler Bauer
Kelsey Jozwiak
Michaela Clowser
Jim Waldrop
Sterling Kappes
Jesse Paxton
Logan Browhe
Wyalt Marshall
Clayton Schram
Haley Haverback

Team Name
Texas Tech University
Kansas State University
Texas Tech University
Texas Tech University
Texas Tech University
Kansas State University
The Ohio state university
Western [llinois University
University of Nebraska
Kansas State University
University of Wyoming
Texas A&M University
University of Nebraska
Texas Tech University
South Dakota State University
University of Nebraska
Texas A&M University
Waest Texas A&M University
Texas A&M University
University of lllinois

Team Team Name
64 Texas Tech University
54 Kansas State University
62 Texas A&M University
71 University of Nebraska
51 Colorado State University
75 Western llinois University
57 Oklahoma State University
50 Chico Siate
73 University of Wyoming
60 South Dakota State University
69 University of illinois
65 The Ohio State University
67 University of Arkansas
53 iowa State University
74 West Texas A&M University
59 Sam Houston State University
52 Fresno State University
56 Mississippi State University
68 University of Florida
55 Cal Poly

Total

1,682
1,645
1,611
1,601
1,593
1,590
1,574
1,672
1,561
1,541
1,537
1,528
1,527
1,627
1,509
1,455
1,437
1,435
1,412
1,392

Tie

Tie 1

Total Tie 2
341 143 361
339 130 365
338 138 364
337 139 357
337 Tie 138 370
336 136 360
335 135 350
334 141 365
333 136 351
331 138 363
330 138 364
330 Tie 137 356
330 Tie 130 340
329 136 368
328 138 359
328 Tie 137 359
328 Tie 133 360
328 Tie 130 346
327 139 365
326 135° 353

Tie 1 = Sheep/Goat Reasons

Tie

Tie 2 = Overall Reasons {then 50s)

Tie 1 Tie 2
694 1,820
675 1,802
682 1,806
661 1,733
658 1,763
661 1,773
681 1.827
640 1,711
665 1,745
675 1,779
659 1,753
641 1,710
629 1,733
624 1,722
613 1,667
641 1,709
610 1,685
576 1,686
587 1,616
568 1,687

Tie 1 = Sheep/Goat Reasons
Tie 2 = Qverafl Reasons {then 5



Divison: Senior
Award: Swine Individuals
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ID
514
692
574
605

- 754

672
591
575
545
533
543
622
682
532
504
671
534
602
641
753

Contestant
Lindsey McPeake
Haley Haverback
Clay McGuire
Sterling Kappes
Mikaela Fringer
Chelsea Ellington
Cady Mayfield
Jusiin Jensen
Calfahan Grund
Kade Lindback
Malt Marion
Logan Browne
Sara Garrison
Kenton Lain
Alexandra Rocha
Anneke Carr
Jeremy Tjardes
Riley Ruble
Jim Waldrop
Olivia Claire

Award: Swine Teams

Rank

Team Name
Colorado State University
University of lilinois
Oklahoma State University
South Dakota State University
Western lllinois University
University of Arkansas
8Sam Houston State University
Oklahoma State University
Kansas State University
lowa State University

. Kansas State University

Texas A&M University
University of Florida

lowa State University

Chico Sfate

University of Arkansas

lowa State University

South Dakota State University
Texas Tech University
Woestern lllinois University

Team Team Name
53 lowa State University
57 Oklahoma State University
75 Waestern lllinois University
69 University of lllinois
51 Colorado State University
62" Texas A&M University
67 University of Arkansas
60 South Dakota State University
64 Texas Tech University '
73 University of Wyoming
59 Sam Houston State University
65 The Ohio State University
54 Kansas State University
50 Chico State
72 University of Tennessee
74 West Texas A&M University
68 University of Florida
52 Fresno State University
56 . Mississippi State University
70 University of Kentucky

Total
1,147
1,133
1,125
1,120
1,118
1,116
1,112

1,100

1,086
1,088
1,088
1,086
1,084
1,084
1,083
1,078
1,076
1,068
1,086
1,045

Total

239
239
237
237
236
236
235
234
234
234
233

L 232

Tie

Tie

232
232
232
231
231
231
230
230

Tie

Tie

Tie

Tie
Tie

Tie
Tie
Tie
Tie
Tie

Tie

94

92

a8
92
93
91
87
23
91
o1
91
91
91
90
89
)
80
88
94
1

Tie 1

Tie
Tie
Tie
Tie

Tie 1 = Swine Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons {then 50s)

Tie1

448
463
455
448
450
445
441
443
447
429
428
421
444
428
421
430
417
424
410
398

Tie 2
1,722
1,827
1,773
1,753
1,763
1,806
1,733
1,779
1,820
1,745
1,708
1,710
1,802
1,711
1,626
1,667
1,616
1,665
1,586
1,600

Tie 1 = Swine Reascns
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons {then 5

Tie 2
364
353
376
359
361
360
346
353
365
335
360
360
319
352
352
360
348
353
368
362

Tie

Tie



| Divison: Senior
Award: Beef Individuals

A
&
R N B R CR- |

| T N O o G G - G Y
O O "N AU K N2 OW

ID
572
601
641
734
672
542
504
621
693
571
541
624
545
594
625
644
673
755
714
512

Contestant
Brandon Coliopy
Maria Weber
Jim Waldrop
Tyler Bauer
Chelsea Ellington
Chase Gleason
Alexandra Rocha
Harrison Smith
Kendi Sayre
Jessica Judge
Brooke Jensen
Kelsey Jozwiak
Callahan Grund
Taylor Richbourg
Clayton Schram
Jack Redifer
Katelin Hyman
Jared Lamle
Jesse Paxion

Team Name
Oklahoma State University
South Dakota State University
Texas Tech University
University of Wyoming
University of Arkansas
Kansas State University
Chico State
Texas A&M University
University of Illinois
Okiahoma State University
Kansas State University
Texas A&M University
Kansas State University
Sam Houston State University
Texas A&M University
Texas Tech University
University of Arkansas
Waestern lilinois University
University of Nebragka

Megan Thormodsgard Colorado State University

Award: Beef Teams

Rank

1
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w

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Team Team Name
54 Kansas State University
62  Texas A&M University
57 Oklahoma State University

- 64 Texas Tech University
60 South Dakota State University
50 Chico State
67 University of Arkansas
71 University of Nebraska
73 University of Wyoming
65 The Ohio State University
75 Western lllinois University
51 Colorado State University
69 University of lllinois
53 lowa State University
59 Sam Houston State University
74 West Texas A&M University
52 Fresno State University
72 University of Tennessee
70 University of Kentucky
56 Mississippi State University

Total

1,881
1,878
1,865
1,861
1,845
1,831
1,829
1,827
1,823
1,818
1,810
1,806
1,797
1,789
1,767
1,739
1,713
1,711
1,690
1,873

Total

386
383
383
383
382
382
382
381
381
380
380
379
378
377
376
375
375
375
374
374

Tie
Tie

Tie
. Tie

Tie

Tie

Tie
Tie

Tie

Tie
141
140
138
136
140
138
136
139
138
140
138
135
135

1

Tie

130

136
134
133
132
134
134

Tie

Tie 1 = Beef Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons (then 50s)

Tie1

683
679
683
679
661
643

.663

651
651
648
657
655
648
650
640
624
631
607
613
600

Tie

Tie 2
1,802
1,806
1,827
1,820
1,779
1,711
1,733
1,733
1,745
1,710
1,773
1,763
1,753
1,722
1,709
1,667
1,665
1,626
1,600
1,686

Tie 1 = Beef Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons (then 5

Tie 2
367
366
368
364
360
355
352
369
357
377
363
356
365
349
365
357
353
353
358
352

Tie

Tie



~ Divison: Senior .
Award: Reasons Individuals

Rank ID - Contestant

1 5§71 Jessica Judge

2 574  Clay McGuire

3 643 Wil Gibson

4 821 Harrison Smith.

5 641 Jim Waldrop

6 572  Brandon Collopy

7 601 Maria Weber

8 752 Wil Taylor

9 625  Clayton Schram
10 545  Callahan Grund
11 734  Tyler Bauer
12 514  Lindsey McPeake
13 642  Kyle Vehige
14 549 Brooke Jensen
i5 691 Gracia Ramp
16 753  Olivia Claire
17 645  Mason Weadock
18 754  Mikaela Fringer
19 671  Anneke Carr
20 543  Malt Maricn

Award: Reasons Teams

Team Name
Oklahoma State University
Oklahoma State University
Texas Tech University
Texas ASM University
Texas Tech University
Cklahoma State University
South Dakota State University
Western Hllinois University
Texas A&M University
Kansas State University
University of Wyoming
Colorado State University
Texas Tech University
Kansas State University
Uriversity of llinois
Western Hlincis University
Texas Tech University
Western Illinois University
University of Arkansas

- Kansas State University

Rank Team Team Name
1 57 .Cklahoma State University
2 64 Texas Tech University
3 62 Texas A&M University
4 54 Kansas State University
5 60 South Dakota State University
6 75 Western lllinois University
7 51 Colorado State University
8 69 University of Illincis
9 73 University of Wyoming
10 71 University of Nebraska
11 67 University of Arkansas
12 53 lowa State University
13 50 Chico State
14 65 The Chio State University
15 59 Sam Houston State University
16 74 West Texas A&M University
17 52 Fresno State University
18 72 University of Tennessee
19 68 University of Florida
20 70 University of Kentucky

Total Tie 1 Tie 2
377 371 918
376 375 930
370 380 937
369 383 817
368 398 942
367 381 932
366 382 878
365 366 905
365 Tie 380 933
365 Tie 395 951
364 380 935
364 Tie 386 934
364 Tie 391 921
363 381 925
362 363 874
362 Tie 373 913
361 376 929
361 Tie 381 929 Tie
360 373 903
360 Tie 382 939

Tie 1 = Placings On Reasons Classes
Tie 2 = Grand Total

Total Tie 1 Tie 2
1,827 1,879 4,572
1,820 1,915 4,639
1,806 1,903 4 605
1,802 1,897 4,610
1,779 1,900 4,486
1,773 1,871 4,525
1,763 1,873 4517
1,753 1,852 4,454
1.745 1,866 4472
1,733 1,841 4,446
1,733 Tie 1,864 4 468
1,722 1,889 4,483
1.711 1,893 4,487
1,710 1,882 4,432
1,709 1,863 4310
1,667 1,854 4,326
1,665 1,811 4,218
1,626 1,756 4128
1,616 1,804 4152
1,600 1,795 4115

Tie 1 = Overall Total
Tie 2 = Low Placings



Divison: Senior
Award: Overall Individuals

Rank ID Contestant Team Name : Total Tie 1 - Tie 2
1 545  Callahan Grund Kansas State University 951 365 395
2 641  JimWaldrop Texas Tech University 942 368 308
3 543  Malt Marion Kansas State University ‘ 938 360 382
4 643 Wil Gibson Texas Tech University 937 370 380
5 624  Kelsey Jozwiak Texas A&M University , 937 Tie 356 398
6 734  Tyler Bauer University of Wyeming 935 364 380
7 504  Alexandra Rocha Chico State 935 Tie 352 395
8 514  Lindsey McPeake Colorado State University 934 364 386
9 605 Sterling Kappes South Dakota State University 934  Tie 359 387

10 625  Clayton Schram Texas A&M University 933 365 380
11 622  Logan Browne Texas A&M University 933 Tie 360 382
12 572  Brandon Collopy Oklahoma State University ' 932 367 381
13 574  Clay McGuire Oklahoma State University 930 376 375
14 645  Mason Weadock Texas Tech University 929 361 376
15 754  Mikaela Fringer Western Illinois University 928 Tie 381 Tie 381
16 672  Chelsea Ellington University of Arkansas ' 929 Tie 360 385
"17 541  Brooke Jensen Kansas State University 925 363 381
18 692  Haley Haverback University of lilinois 925 Tie 353 379
19 642  Kyle Vehige Texas Tech University 921 364 391
20 571  Jessica.Judge Oklahoma State University 918 377 3n

Tie 1 = Reasons Total -
Tie 2 = Placings on Reasons Classes

Award: Overall Teams -

Rank Team Team Name Total Tie 1 Tie 2
1 64 Texas Tech University 4,639 1,916 33
2 54 Kansas State University : 4.610 1,897 35
3 62 Texas A&M University 4,605 1,903 23
4 57 Oklahoma State University ' 4,572 1,879 25
5 75 Western lllinois University 4,525 1,871 23
6 51 Colorado Stafe University 4517 1,873 . 22
7 50 Chico State 4,487 1,893 26
8 60 South Dakota State University 4,486 1,900 21
9 73 University of Wyoming 4,472 1,866 25

10 67 University of Arkansas 4,468 1,864 21
11 53 lowa State University 4,463 - 1,888 22
12 69 University of lllinois : ' 4,454 1,852 22 Tie
13 71 University of Nebraska 4 448 1,841 24
14 65 The Ohio State University 4432 1,882 26
15 74 Woest Texas A&M University : 4,326 1,854 , 21
16 59 Sam Houston State University 4,310 1,863 24
17 52 Fresno State University 4,218 1,811 20
18 56 Mississippi State University 4174 1,761 19
19 68 University of Florida 4,152 1,804 17
20 72 University of Tennessee 41286 1,756 15

Tie 1 = Low Placings
Tie 2 = 50s



